
2000 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Wyndham Chicago     Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Rolex    Chicago School Transit

Freedom Independence 20 Class
8/5/00

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Jaffe / Daniher 3 5.7 4 8.0 13.7
2 Jones / Reinhold 4 8.0 3 5.7 13.7
3 Kostanecki / Rash 5 10.0 2 3.0 13.0
10 Cleworth / Wilt 6 11.7 6 11.7 23.4
11 Greener / Goebeder 2 3.0 5 10.0 13.0
12 Grimm / Watts 1 0.0 1 0.0 0.0 Red

4 Meyer / Passaro 2 3.0 5 10.0 13.0
5 DeMarest / Hughes 3 5.7 6 11.7 17.4
6 Wilson / Malley 4 8.0 3 5.7 13.7
13 Anderson / Witkowsky 1 0.0 2 3.0 3.0
14 Backe / Tarrant 6 11.7 1 0.0 11.7
15 Gaston / Smith 5 10.0 4 8.0 18.0 White

7 Benson / Sullivan 1 0.0 1 0.0 0.0
8 Mitchell / Gruson 3 5.7 3 5.7 11.4
9 Fiske / Febesh 2 3.0 2 3.0 6.0
16 Carlson / Bartels 5 10.0 6 11.7 21.7
17 Everhart / Bautz 4 8.0 4 8.0 16.0
18 Mechlin / Webb 6 11.7 5 10.0 21.7 Blue

Martin 16 Class
8/5/00

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Burrati 2 3.0 1 0.0 3.0
2 Mazur 4 8.0 2 3.0 11.0
5 Graver 1 0.0 3 5.7 5.7
6 Evju 3 5.7 4 8.0 13.7 Red

3 Donald 2 3.0 4 8.0 11.0
4 Standen 4 8.0 1 0.0 8.0
7 Yang 3 5.7 2 3.0 8.7
8 Schroeder 1 0.0 3 5.7 5.7 Blue



2000 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Wyndham Chicago     Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Rolex    Chicago School Transit

Freedom Independence 20 Class
8/6/00

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Jaffe / Daniher 3 5.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 23.7
4 Meyer / Passaro 2 3.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 24.7
7 Benson / Sullivan 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 0.0
10 Cleworth / Wilt 6 11.7 6 11.7 3 5.7 29.1
13 Anderson / Witkowsky 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 6.0
16 Carlson / Bartels 5 10.0 6 11.7 4 8.0 29.7 Red

2 Jones / Reinhold 4 8.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 23.7
5 DeMarest / Hughes 3 5.7 6 11.7 1 0.0 17.4
8 Mitchell / Gruson 3 5.7 3 5.7 3 5.7 17.1
11 Greener / Goebeder 2 3.0 5 10.0 2 3.0 16.0
14 Backe / Tarrant 6 11.7 1 0.0 6 11.7 23.4
17 Everhart / Bautz 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 24.0 White

3 Kostanecki / Rash 5 10.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 18.7
6 Wilson / Malley 4 8.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 21.7
9 Fiske / Febesh 2 3.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 9.0
12 Grimm / Watts 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 0.0
15 Gaston / Smith 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 28.0
18 Mechlin / Webb 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 33.4 Blue

Martin 16 Class
8/6/00

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Burrati 2 3.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 6.0
3 Donald 2 3.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 19.0
5 Graver 1 0.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 14.4
7 Yang 3 5.7 2 3.0 4 8.0 3 5.7 22.4 Red

2 Mazur 4 8.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 19.0
4 Standen 4 8.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 21.7
6 Evju 3 5.7 4 8.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 16.7
8 Schroeder 1 0.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 3 5.7 14.4 Blue



2000 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Wyndham Chicago     Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Rolex    Chicago School Transit

Freedom Independence 20 Class - Final Results
8/7/00

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

7 Benson / Sullivan 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 3.0
12 Grimm / Watts 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 11.4
8 Mitchell / Gruson 3 5.7 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 20.1
13 Anderson / Witkowsky 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 24.0
9 Fiske / Febesh 2 3.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 27.0
11 Greener / Goebeder 2 3.0 5 10.0 2 3.0 6 11.7 6 11.7 39.4 Gold

3 Kostanecki / Rash 5 10.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 18.7
1 Jaffe / Daniher 3 5.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 25.4
6 Wilson / Malley 4 8.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 32.7
2 Jones / Reinhold 4 8.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 37.4
5 DeMarest / Hughes 3 5.7 6 11.7 1 0.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 39.1
14 Backe / Tarrant 6 11.7 1 0.0 6 11.7 WDR 13.0 5 10.0 46.4 Silver

10 Cleworth / Wilt 6 11.7 6 11.7 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 29.1
4 Meyer / Passaro 2 3.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 2 3.0 30.7
16 Carlson / Bartels 5 10.0 6 11.7 4 8.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 41.1
15 Gaston / Smith 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 44.0
17 Everhart / Bautz 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 44.0
18 Mechlin / Webb 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 56.8 Bronze

Martin 16 Class - Final Results
8/7/00

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Burrati 2 3.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 12.0
8 Schroeder 1 0.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 14.4
6 Evju 3 5.7 4 8.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 28.1
5 Graver 1 0.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 30.4 Gold

2 Mazur 4 8.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 22.0
4 Standen 4 8.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 27.4
7 Yang 3 5.7 2 3.0 4 8.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 31.1
3 Donald 2 3.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 35.0 Silver


